Seal-less Pumps
Hydra-Cell® Pumps Accessories and Options
F20, M03/D03, D04, D10, D12, D15/D17, H25, D35, D66
and T & Q Series Pumps
Hydra-Cell® Seal-less Pumps
Contents	 Page
Couplings
	 Selection Guide...........................................................................3

shaft of a Hydra-Cell pump or operates the gear
reducer on a Hydra-Cell Metering Solutions pump.
A motor for a specific pump is selected based on
the horsepower (hp), revolutions per minute (rpm),
and turndown ratio required for the application
(performance criteria) in gallons per minute (gpm)
or liters per minute (l/min).
Model M03 with C-face motor.
Note: Contact factory for hazardous-location motors.
Model H25 with motor and coupling guard.
Model H25 with C-face motor and flanged adapter.
www.Hydra-Cell.com • 5
Motors, NEMA 56C Frame, Footed, 1 Phase
								        Shipping
	 HP	 RPM	 Frame	 Part Number	 Enclosure	 Voltage/Hz	 Weight (lbs.)
	 1/2	 1800	 56C	 M50TE18F1P56CL0	 TEFC	 115-230/60	 23
	 3/4	 1800	 56C	 M75TE18F1P56CL0	 TEFC	 115-230/60	 30
	 1	 1800	 56HC	 M100TE18F1P56CL0	 TEFC	 115-230/60	 31
	 1-1/2	 1800	 56HC	 M150TE18F1P56CL0	 TEFC	 115-230/60	 40
					     Turndown			   Shipping
	 HP	 RPM	 Frame	 Part Number	 Ratio (CT)	 Enclosure	 Voltage/Hz	 Weight (lbs.)
	 1/2	 1800	 56C	 M50TE18F3P56CA3	 10:1	 TEFC 	 230-460/60	 35
		  1800	 56C	 M50TN18F3P56CA5	 1000:1*	 TENV	 230-460/60	 24
		  1200	 56C	 M50TE12F3P56CA3	 10:1	 TEFC	 230-460/60	 42
	 3/4	 1800	 56C	 M75TE18F3P56CA3	 10:1	 TEFC	 230-460/60	 35
		  1200	 56C	 M75TE12F3P56CA3	 10:1	 TEFC	 230-460/60	 42
	 1	 1800	 56C	 M100TE18-3P56C	 0	 TEFC	 230-460/60	 28
		  1800	 56C	 M100TE18F3P56CA3	 10:1	 TEFC	 230-460/60	 29
		  1800	 56C	 M100TN18F3P56CA5	 1000:1*	 TENV	 230-460/60	 41
		  1200	 56C	 M100TE12-3P56C	 10:1	 TEFC	 230-460/60	 42
	 1-1/2	 1800	 56C	 M150TE18F3P56CA3	 10:1	 TEFC	 230-460/60	 48
		  1800	 56C	 M150WD18F3P56CA5	 1000:1*	 TENV	 230-460/60	 34
	 2	 1800	 56C	 M200TE18F3P56CA3	 10:1	 TEFC	 230-460/60	 49
* If operating under 6HZ (greater than 10:1 turndown), or not operating with a VFD, consult factory.
Motors, NEMA 56C Frame, Footed, 3 Phase
Motors
					     Turndown			   Shipping
	 HP	 RPM	 Frame	 Part Number	 Ratio (CT)	 Enclosure	 Voltage/Hz	 Weight (lbs.)
	 1/4	 1800	 56C	 M25EX18F3P56CA5	 1000:1*	 TENV	 230-460/60	 26
	 1/2	 1800	 56C	 M50EX18F3P56CA5	 1000:1*	 TENV	 230-460/60	 31
	 3/4	 1800	 56C	 M75EX18F3P56CA5	 1000:1*	 TENV	 230-460/60	 38
	 1	 1800	 56C	 M100EX18F3P56CA5	 1000:1*	 TENV	 230-460/60	 43
* If operating under 6HZ (greater than 10:1 turndown), or not operating with a VFD, consult factory.
•	 Class I and II, Groups C, D, F & G.
•	 CSA certified.
•	 UL listed.
•	 Continuous duty at 104˚F (40˚C) ambient.
•	 Consult the National Electric Code and your local
regulations for proper selection of motors in hazardous
locations.
Motors, Hazardous-duty Location, Explosion Proof, NEMA 56C Frame,
Footed, 3 Phase
6  •  www.Hydra-Cell.com
Motors
Motors, C-Face, Footed,
3 Phase
					     Turndown	 Shipping
	 HP	 RPM	 Frame	 Part Number	 Ratio (CT)	 Weight (lbs.)
	 1	 1800	 143TC	 M100TE18F3P143TCA3	 10:1	 50
		  1200	 145TC	 M100TE12F3P145TCA3	 10:1	 92
	 1-1/2	 1800	 145TC	 M150TE18F3P145TCA3	 10:1	 80
		  1200	 182TC	 M150TE12F3P182TCA3	 10:1	 122
	 2	 1800	 145TC	 M200TE18F3P145TCA3	 10:1	 85
		  1200	 184TC	 M200TE12F3P184TCA3	 10:1	 134
	 3	 1800	 182TC	 M300TE18F3P182TCA3	 10:1	 137
		  1200	 213TC	 M300TE12F3P213TCA3	 10:1	 166
	 5	 1800	 184TC	 M500TE18F3P184TCA3	 10:1	 135
		  1200	 215TC	 M500TE12F3P215TCA3	 10:1	 212
	 7-1/2	 1800	 213TC	 M750TE18F3P213TCA3	 10:1	 202
		  1200	 254TC	 M750TE12F3P254TCA3	 10:1	 317
	 10	 1800	 215TC	 M1000TE18F3P215TCA3	 10:1	 221
		  1200	 256TC	 M1000TE12F3P256TCA3	 10:1	 342
	 15	 1800	 254TC	 M1500TE18F3P254TCA3	 10:1	 318
		  1200	 284TC	 M1500TE12F3P284TCA3	 10:1	 532
	 20	 1800	 256TC	 M2000TE18F3P256TCA3	 10:1	 397
		  1200	 286TC	 M2000TE12F3P286TCA3	 10:1	 522
	 25	 1800	 284TC	 M2500TE18F3P284TCA3	 10:1	 512
		  1200	 324TC	 M2500TE12F3P324TCA3	 10:1	 747
	 30	 1800	 286TC	 M3000TE18F3P286TCA3	 10:1	 547
		  1200	 326TC	 M3000TE12F3P326TCA3	 10:1	 777
•	 Totally-enclosed, fan-cooled (TEFC),
continuous-duty, 230/460V, 60Hz, 3P.
•	 1.15 service factor (1.0 when operated
with a VFD).
•	 Cast Iron construction.
•	 10:1 rated motors are NEMA premium
efficiency.
•	 Class “F” insulation with Class “B” rise.
•	 50Hz data on nameplate - 190/380V at
1.0 service factor.
•	 UL recognized with CE mark on label.
					     Turndown	 Shipping
	 HP	 RPM	 Frame	 Part Number	 Ratio (CT)	 Weight (lbs.)
	 1	 1800	 143T	 M100TE18F3P143TA3	 10:1	 48
		  1200	 145T	 M100TE12F3P145TA3	 10:1	 90
		  900	 182T	 M100TE9F3P182TA3	 10:1	 105
	 1-1/2	 1800	 145T	 M150TE18F3P145TA3	 10:1	 78
		  1200	 182T	 M150TE12F3P182TA3	 10:1	 120
	 2	 1800	 145T	 M200TE18F3P145TA3	 10:1	 90
		  1200	 184T	 M200TE12F3P184TA3	 10:1	 132
		  900	 213T	 M200TE9F3P213TA3	 10:1	 173
	 3	 1800	 182T	 M300TE18F3P182TA3	 10:1	 135
		  1200	 213T	 M300TE12F3P213TA3	 10:1	 164
	 5	 1800	 184T	 M500TE18F3P184TA3	 10:1	 133
		  1200	 215T	 M500TE12F3P215TA3	 10:1	 210
	 7-1/2	 1800	 213T	 M750TE18F3P213TA3	 10:1	 200
		  1200	 254T	 M750TE12F3P254TA3	 10:1	 315
		  900	 256T	 M750TE9F3P256TA3	 10:1	 365
	 10	 1800	 215T	 M1000TE18F3P215TA3	 10:1	 219
		  1200	 256T	 M1000TE12F3P256TA3	 10:1	 340
		  900	 284T	 M1000TE9F3P284TA3	 10:1	 445
	 15	 1800	 254T	 M1500TE18F3P254TA3	 10:1	 316
		  1200	 284T	 M1500TE12F3P284TA3	 10:1	 530
		  900	 286T	 M1500TE9F3P286TA3	 10:1	 510
	 20	 1800	 256T	 M2000TE18F3P256TA3	 10:1	 395
		  1200	 286T	 M2000TE12F3P286TA3	 10:1	 520
		  900	 324T	 M2000TE9F3P324TA3	 10:1	 585
	 25	 1800	 284T	 M2500TE18F3P284TA3	 10:1	 510
		  1200	 324T	 M2500TE12F3P324TA3	 10:1	 745
	 30	 1800	 286T	 M3000TE18F3P286TA3	 10:1	 545
		  1200	 326T	 M3000TE12F3P326TA3	 10:1	 775
		  900	 364T	 M3000TE9F3P364TA3	 10:1	 898
	 40	 1800	 324T	 M4000TE18F3P324TA3	 10:1	 710
Motors, Footed, 3 Phase
•	 Totally enclosed, fan-cooled (TEFC),
continuous-duty, 230/460V, 60Hz, 3P.
•	 1.15 service factor (1.0 when operated
with a VFD).
•	 Cast Iron construction.
•	 10:1 rated motors are NEMA premium
efficiency.
•	 Class “F” insulation with Class “B” rise.
•	 50Hz data on nameplate - 190/380V at
1.0 service factor.
•	 UL recognized with CE mark on label.
www.Hydra-Cell.com • 7
Motors
Motors, NEMA C-Face, Hazardous-duty
Location, Explosion Proof, Footed, 3 Phase
					     Turndown	 Shipping
	 HP	 RPM	 Frame	 Part Number	 Ratio (CT)(1)	 Weight (lbs.)
	 1	 1800	 143TC	 M100EX18F3P143TCA2	 4:1	 64
	 2	 1800	 145TC	 M200EX18F3P145TCA2	 4:1	 80
	 3	 1800	 182TC	 M300EX18F3P182TCA2	 4:1	 136
		  1200	 213TC	 M300EX12F3P213TCA2	 4:1	 240
	 5	 1800	 184TC	 M500EX18F3P184TCA2	 4:1	 145
		  1200	 215TC	 M500EX12F3P215TCA2	 4:1	 235
	 7-1/2	 1800	 213TC	 M750EX18F3P213TCA2	 4:1	 200
		  1200	 254TC	 M750EX12F3P254TCA2	 4:1	 365
	 10	 1800	 215TC	 M1000EX18F3P215TCA2	 4:1	 265
		  1200	 256TC	 M1000EX12F3P256TCA2	 4:1	 420
	 15	 1800	 254TC	 M1500EX18F3P254TCA2	 4:1	 390
		  1200	 284TC	 M1500EX12F3P284TCA2	 4:1	 575
	 20	 1800	 256TC	 M2000EX18F3P256TCA2	 4:1	 455
		  1200	 286TC	 M2000EX12F3P286TCA2	 4:1	 600
(1) Consult factory if higher turndown ratios are required.
Standard Features
•	 Totally enclosed, fan-cooled, explosion

•	 Class “F” insulation.
•	 NEMA Design B.
•	 Inverter-duty rated, constant torque.
•	 Consult factory if operating above
3,300-ft. elevation.
•	 Consult the National Electric Code
and your local regulations for proper
selection of motors in hazardous
locations.
•	 UL and CSA listed or certified for
hazardous locations.
Motors, Hazardous-duty Location, Explosion
Proof, Footed, 3 Phase
					     Turndown	 Shipping
	 HP	 RPM	 Frame	 Part Number	 Ratio (CT)(1)	 Weight (lbs.)
	 1	 1800	 143T	 M100EX18F3P143TA2	 4:1	 64
	 2	 1800	 145T	 M200EX18F3P145TA2	 4:1	 80
	 3	 1800	 182T	 M300EX18F3P182TA2	 4:1	 136
		  1200	 213T	 M300EX12F3P213TA2	 4:1	 240
	 5	 1800	 184T	 M500EX18F3P184TA2	 4:1	 145
		  1200	 215T	 M500EX12F3P215TA2	 4:1	 235
	 7-1/2	 1800	 213T	 M750EX18F3P213TA2	 4:1	 200
		  1200	 254T	 M750EX12F3P254TA2	 4:1	 365
	 10	 1800	 215T	 M1000EX18F3P215TA2	 4:1	 265
		  1200	 256T	 M1000EX12F3P256TA2	 4:1	 420
	 15	 1800	 254T	 M1500EX18F3P254TA2	 4:1	 390
		  1200	 284T	 M1500EX12F3P284TA2	 4:1	 575
	 20	 1800	 256T	 M2000EX18F3P256TA2	 4:1	 455
		  1200	 286T	 M2000EX12F3P286TA2	 4:1	 600
	 25(2)	 1800	 284T	 M2500EX18F3P284TA2	 4:1	 565
		  1200	 324T	 M2500EX12F3P324TA2	 4:1	 825
	 30 (2)	 1200	 326T	 M3000EX12F3P326TA2	 4:1	 787
	 40 (2)	 1800	 324T	 M4000EX18F3P324TA2	 4:1	 708
(1) Consult factory if higher turndown ratios are required.
(2) Greater than 20hp available as Group D only.
8  •  www.Hydra-Cell.com

10  •  www.Hydra-Cell.com
Controllers
Controllers regulate the motor speed and strokes
per minute, providing a flow that is proportional to
the motor speed.
1. 	Ensure that the phase and enclosure match your application.
2. 	Using the appropriate chart below, select the controller hp
based on the hp of your motor.
3. 	Match the output voltage to the output voltage of your
motor.
4. 	Match the input voltage to your electrical source.
Selection Process
1 Phase
	 HP	 Type	 Input Voltage/Phase	 Output Voltage/Phase	 Enclosure	 Part Number	 Weight (lbs.)
	 1/2	 Sensorless Vector	 230 volt / 1-phase	 230 volt / 3-phase	 NEMA 1	 C50N1-1P3P-230	 2.2
	 1	 Sensorless Vector	 115 volt / 1-phase	 230 volt / 3-phase	 IP-20	 C100IP-1P3P-115	 3.5
	 1	 Micro AC Inverter	 115 volt / 1-phase	 230 volt / 3-phase	 NEMA 4	 C100N4-1P3P-115	 8.0
	 1	 Sensorless Vector	 230 volt / 1-phase	 230 volt / 3-phase	 NEMA 1	 C100N1-1P3P-230	 2.2
	 1	 Sensorless Vector	 230 volt / 1-phase	 230 volt / 3-phase	 NEMA 4	 C100N4-1P3P-230	 8.0
	 2	 Sensorless Vector	 230 volt / 1-phase	 230 volt / 3-phase	 NEMA 1	 C200N1-1P3P-230	 4.4
	 3	 Sensorless Vector	 230 volt / 1-phase	 230 volt / 3-phase	 NEMA 1	 C300N1-1P3P-230	 4.4
3 Phase
	 HP	 Type	 Input Voltage/Phase	 Output Voltage/Phase	 Enclosure	 Part Number	 Weight (lbs.)
	 1/2	 Sensorless Vector	 230 volt / 3-phase	 230 volt / 3-phase	 NEMA 1	 C50N1-3P3P-230	 2.2
	 1	 Sensorless Vector	 230 volt / 3-phase	 230 volt / 3-phase	 NEMA 1	 C100N1-3P3P-230	 2.2
	 2	 Sensorless Vector	 230 volt / 3-phase	 230 volt / 3-phase	 NEMA 1	 C200N1-3P3P-230	 4.4
	 2	 Sensorless Vector	 230 volt / 3-phase	 230 volt / 3-phase	 NEMA 4	 C200N4-3P3P-230	 14.0
	 3	 Sensorless Vector	 230 volt / 3-phase	 230 volt / 3-phase	 NEMA 1	 C300N1-3P3P-230	 4.4
	 5	 Sensorless Vector	 230 volt / 3-phase	 230 volt / 3-phase	 NEMA 1	 C500N1-3P3P-230	 5.0
	 7-1/2	 Sensorless Vector	 230 volt / 3-phase	 230 volt / 3-phase	 NEMA 1	 C750N1-3P3P-230	 13.0
	 10	 Sensorless Vector	 230 volt / 3-phase	 230 volt / 3-phase	 NEMA 1	 C1000N1-3P3P-230	 13.0
	 1	 Sensorless Vector	 460 volt / 3-phase	 460 volt / 3-phase	 NEMA 1	 C100N1-3P3P-460	 2.2
	 1	 Sensorless Vector	 460 volt / 3-phase	 460 volt / 3-phase	 NEMA 4	 C100N4-3P3P-460	 13.0
	 2	 Sensorless Vector	 460 volt / 3-phase	 460 volt / 3-phase	 NEMA 1	 C200N1-3P3P-460	 2.2
	 2	 Sensorless Vector	 460 volt / 3-phase	 460 volt / 3-phase	 NEMA 4	 C200N4-3P3P-460	 14.0
	 3	 Sensorless Vector	 460 volt / 3-phase	 460 volt / 3-phase	 NEMA 1	 C300N1-3P3P-460	 4.4
	 5	 Sensorless Vector	 460 volt / 3-phase	 460 volt / 3-phase	 NEMA 1	 C500N1-3P3P-460	 4.4
	 7-1/2	 Sensorless Vector	 460 volt / 3-phase	 460 volt / 3-phase	 NEMA 1	 C750N1-3P3P-460	 14.0
	 10	 Sensorless Vector	 460 volt / 3-phase	 460 volt / 3-phase	 NEMA 1	 C1000N1-3P3P-460	 14.0
	 15	 Sensorless Vector	 460 volt / 3-phase	 460 volt / 3-phase	 NEMA 1	 C1500N1-3P3P-460	 14.0
	 20	 Sensorless Vector	 460 volt / 3-phase	 460 volt / 3-phase	 NEMA 1	 C2000N1-3P3P-460	 28.0
	 30	 Sensorless Vector	 460 volt / 3-phase	 460 volt / 3-phase	 NEMA 1	 C3000N1-3P3P-460	 30.0
www.Hydra-Cell.com • 11
Replacement Parts Kits
Convenient replacement part kits for all models of Hydra-Cell
pumps are prepackaged with all necessary components to

ordering number. (Refer to the How to Order page in the appropriate pump product section.)
3. 	NOTE:  All pumps equipped with EPDM diaphragms must use EPDM-compatible oil.
How to Order with Pump Selection
Pump Model	 F201	 M032	 D04	 D10	 D12	 D15/D17	 H25	 D35	 D66
Oil Reservoir Capacity
	 US Quarts	 0.125	 1.00	 1.10	 1.10	 1.5	 2.2	 3.3	 7.75	 8.0
	 Liters	 0.120	 0.95	 1.05	 1.05	 1.4	 2.1	 3.1	 7.3	 7.5
Metallic Pump Head Material
	 Standard-duty	 G	 A	 G	 A	 A	 A	 A	 A	 -
	 Continuous-duty	 G	 G	 G	 B	 B	 B	 B	 B	 -
	 Cold-temperature/Severe-duty	 G	 G	 G	 G	 G	 G	 G	 G	 -
	 High-temperature/Severe-duty	 G	 G	 G	 H	 G	 H	 H	 H	 H
	 Food-contact	 K	 K	 K	 E	 E	 E	 E	 F	 -
	 EPDM-compatible	 J	 J	 J	 C	 C	 -	 C	 D	 -
Non-metallic Pump Head Material
	 Standard-duty	 G	 A	 -	 A	 -	 -	 A	 -	 -
	 Continuous-duty	 G	 G	 -	 B	 -	 -	 B	 -	 -
	 Cold-temperature/Severe-duty	 G	 G	 -	 G	 -	 -	 G	 -	 -
	 High-temperature/Severe-duty	 G	 G	 -	 H	 -	 -	 G	 -	 H
	 Food-contact	 K	 K	 -	 E	 -	 -	 E	 -	 -
	 EPDM-compatible	 J	 J	 -	 C	 -	 -	 C	 -	 -
1 Includes all F20, F21 and F22 models
2 Includes all D03, M03, and M03 Mono-Block models
Oil Recommendation
Replacement Hydra-Oil is available in quart and 2-1/2 gallon packages.
1. 	Consult your Hydra-Cell Pump Installation/Service Manual for oil change interval specifications.
2. 	Use the part numbers in the chart below.
How to Order Separately
	 Quart	 2-1/2 Gallon
	Code Letter	 Oil Description	 Single	 6-Pack	 Single	 Twin-Pack
	 A	 10W30 for standard-duty	 A01-114-3430	 A01-114-3431	 A01-114-3432	 A01-114-3433
	 B	 40-wt for continuous-duty	 A01-114-3440	 A01-114-3441	 A01-114-3442	 A01-114-3443
	 C	 30/40-wt EPDM-compatible oil	 A01-114-3402	 -	 A01-114-3403	 -
	 D	 30/40-wt EPDM-compatible oil	 A01-114-3402	 -	 A01-114-3403	 -
	 E	 Food-contact oil	 A01-114-3410	 -	 A01-114-3411	 -
	 F	 Food-contact oil	 A01-114-3410	 -	 A01-114-3411	 -
	 G	 5W30 cold-temp severe-duty synthetic oil	 A01-114-3415	 -	 A01-114-3420	 -
	 H	 15W50 high-temp severe-duty synthetic oil	 A01-114-3416	 -	 A01-114-3421	 -
	 J	 20-wt EPDM-compatible oil	 A01-114-3407	 -	 A01-114-3408	 -
	 K	 Food-contact oil	 A01-114-3410	 -	 A01-114-3411	 -
14  •  www.Hydra-Cell.com
Hydraulic Air-cooled Oil Filters
Air-cooled Oil Filter shown with complete kit.
Part Number	 Motor Type	 Oil Code 	 Oil Description
1 gpm Units
142-500	 TE	 A	 10W30 standard-duty oil
142-501	 TE	 H	 15W50 high-temp severe-duty synthetic oil
142-502	 TE	 B	 40-wt for continuous-duty oil
142-503	 TE	 E	 SFGO-100 Food-contact oil
142-504	 TE	 D	 20W-wt EPDM-compatible oil
142-505	 XP	 A	 10W30 standard-duty oil
142-506	 XP	 H	 15W50 high-temp severe-duty synthetic oil
142-507	 XP	 B	 40-wt for continuous-duty oil
142-508	 XP	 E	 SFGO-100 Food-contact oil
142-509	 XP	 D	 20W-wt EPDM-compatible oil
2 gpm Units
142-510	 TE	 A	 10W30 standard-duty oil
142-511	 TE	 H	 15W50 high-temp severe-duty synthetic oil
142-512	 TE	 B	 40-wt for continuous-duty oil
142-513	 TE	 E	 SFGO-100 Food-contact oil
142-514	 TE	 D	 20W-wt EPDM-compatible oil
142-515	 XP	 A	 10W30 standard-duty oil
142-516	 XP	 H	 15W50 high-temp severe-duty synthetic oil
142-517	 XP	 B	 40-wt for continuous-duty oil
142-518	 XP	 E	 SFGO-100 Food-contact oil
142-519	 XP	 D	 20W-wt EPDM-compatible oil
•	 Reduces wear and tear on the Hydra-Oil to help prolong
Hydra-Cell pump life.
•	 Cools Hydra-Oil from 250˚F to 185˚F using up to 110˚F
ambient air.
•	 Oil cooler capacity of 0.84 gallons @ 1 gpm.*
•	 Oil cooler capacity of 1.07 gallons @ 2 gpm.*
* Does not include oil volume for inlet and outlet hoses or individual
pump capacity.
Gear Pump Options
•	 1 gpm for Hydra-Cell Model D03, D04, D10, D15 & H25
pumps.
•	 2 gpm Hydra-Cell Model D35, D40, D66, T100 & Q155
pumps.
Assembly Components

23 to select the specific model with the desired housing
materials, bladder material, and pressure and temperature
performance. (Consult factory for special order units with
other construction materials and temperature limits.)
	 Bladder Material	 Application Recommendations
	 Buna-N	 Good flex life; use with petroleum, solvents, and oil-based fluids
	 Neoprene	 Good abrasion resistance and flex; use with moderate chemicals
	 EPDM	 Good for extreme cold; good chemical resistance with ketones, caustics
	 FKM	 Good for hot and aggressive fluids; use with aromatics, solvents, acids, and oils
	 PTFE	 Bellows design, excellent flex life; use with highly aggressive fluids
Bladder Options
www.Hydra-Cell.com • 21
Pulsation Dampeners
	 Max Pressure	 Part Number
Wetted	 Bladder	 Volume (Inch3)	 psi	 bar	 NPT Ports	 BSPT Ports
SST	 Buna-N	 4	 1000	 69	 110-060	 110-060-B
SST	 Neoprene	 4	 1000	 69	 110-062	 110-062-B
SST	 EPDM	 4	 1000	 69	 110-063	 110-063-B
SST	 FKM	 4	 1000	 69	 110-065	 110-065-B
SST	 PTFE	 4	 600	 41.4	 110-068	 110-068-B
Hastelloy C	 Buna-N	 4	 1000	 69	 110-090	 110-090-B
Hastelloy C	 Neoprene	 4	 1000	 69	 110-092	 110-092-B
Hastelloy C	 EPDM	 4	 1000	 69	 110-093	 110-093-B
Hastelloy C	 FKM	 4	 1000	 69	 110-095	 110-095-B
Hastelloy C	 PTFE	 4	 600	 41.4	 110-098	 110-098-B
Polypropylene	 Buna-N	 4	 150	 10.3	 110-999	 110-999-B
Polypropylene	 Neoprene	 4	 150	 10.3	 110-101	 110-101-B
Polypropylene	 EPDM	 4	 150	 10.3	 110-104	 110-104-B
Polypropylene	 FKM	 4	 150	 10.3	 110-106	 110-106-B
Polypropylene	 PTFE	 4	 150	 10.3	 110-109	 110-109-B
PVDF	 Buna-N	 4	 150	 10.3	 110-020	 110-020-B
PVDF	 Neoprene	 4	 150	 10.3	 110-022	 110-022-B
PVDF	 EPDM	 4	 150	 10.3	 110-023	 110-023-B
PVDF	 FKM	 4	 150	 10.3	 110-026	 110-026-B
PVDF	 PTFE	 4	 150	 10.3	 110-028	 110-028-B
4 Cubic Inch Dampeners: Inlet 1/2” (female) Standard Models
	 Max Pressure	 Part Number
Wetted	 Bladder	 Volume (Inch3)	 psi	 bar	 NPT Ports	 BSPT Ports
SST	 Buna-N	 10	 1000	 69	 110-260	 110-260-B
SST	 Neoprene	 10	 1000	 69	 110-262	 110-262-B
SST	 EPDM	 10	 1000	 69	 110-263	 110-263-B
SST	 FKM	 10	 1000	 69	 110-265	 110-265-B
SST	 PTFE	 10	 150	 10.3	 110-268	 110-268-B
Hastelloy C	 Buna-N	 10	 1000	 69	 110-290	 110-290-B
Hastelloy C	 Neoprene	 10	 1000	 69	 110-292	 110-292-B
Hastelloy C	 EPDM	 10	 1000	 69	 110-293	 110-293-B
Hastelloy C	 FKM	 10	 1000	 69	 110-295	 110-295-B
Hastelloy C	 PTFE	 10	 150	 10.3	 110-298	 110-298-B
Polypropylene	 Buna-N	 10	 150	 10.3	 110-100	 110-100-B
Polypropylene	 Neoprene	 10	 150	 10.3	 110-232	 110-232-B
Polypropylene	 EPDM	 10	 150	 10.3	 110-233	 110-233-B
Polypropylene	 FKM	 10	 150	 10.3	 110-105	 110-105-B
Polypropylene	 PTFE	 10	 150	 10.3	 110-108	 110-108-B
PVDF	 Buna-N	 10	 150	 10.3	 110-220	 110-220-B
PVDF	 Neoprene	 10	 150	 10.3	 110-222	 110-222-B
PVDF	 EPDM	 10	 150	 10.3	 110-223	 110-223-B
PVDF	 FKM	 10	 150	 10.3	 110-225	 110-225-B
PVDF	 PTFE	 10	 150	 10.3	 110-228	 110-228-B
10 Cubic Inch Dampeners: Inlet 1/2” (female) Standard Models
22  •  www.Hydra-Cell.com
Pulsation Dampeners
	 Max Pressure	 Part Number
Wetted	 Bladder	 Volume (Inch3)	 psi	 bar	 NPT Ports	 BSPT Ports
SST	 Buna-N	 36	 1000	 69	 110-660	 110-660-B
SST	 Neoprene	 36	 1000	 69	 110-662	 110-662-B
SST	 EPDM	 36	 1000	 69	 110-663	 110-663-B
SST	 FKM	 36	 1000	 69	 110-665	 110-665-B
SST	 PTFE	 36	 600	 41.4	 110-668	 110-668-B
CS		  Buna-N	 36	 1000	 69	 110-640	 110-640-B
CS		  Neoprene	 36	 1000	 69	 110-642	 110-642-B
CS		  EPDM	 36	 1000	 69	 110-643	 110-643-B
CS		  FKM	 36	 1000	 69	 110-645	 110-645-B
CS		  PTFE	 36	 600	 41.4	 110-648	 110-648-B
Hastelloy C	 Buna-N	 36	 1000	 69	 110-690	 110-690-B
Hastelloy C	 Neoprene	 36	 1000	 69	 110-692	 110-692-B
Hastelloy C	 EPDM	 36	 1000	 69	 110-693	 110-693-B
Hastelloy C	 FKM	 36	 1000	 69	 110-695	 110-695-B
Hastelloy C	 PTFE	 36	 600	 41.4	 110-698	 110-698-B
Polypropylene	 Buna-N	 36	 150	 10.3	 110-600	 110-600-B
Polypropylene	 Neoprene	 36	 150	 10.3	 110-602	 110-602-B
Polypropylene	 EPDM	 36	 150	 10.3	 110-603	 110-603-B
Polypropylene	 FKM	 36	 150	 10.3	 110-605	 110-605-B
Polypropylene	 PTFE	 36	 150	 10.3	 110-608	 110-608-B
PVDF	 Buna-N	 36	 150	 10.3	 110-620	 110-620-B
PVDF	 Neoprene	 36	 150	 10.3	 110-622	 110-622-B
PVDF	 EPDM	 36	 150	 10.3	 110-623	 110-623-B
PVDF	 FKM	 36	 150	 10.3	 110-625	 110-625-B
PVDF	 PTFE	 36	 150	 10.3	 110-628	 110-628-B
36 Cubic Inch Dampeners: Inlet 1/2” (female) Standard Models
	 Max Pressure	 Part Number
Wetted	 Bladder	 Volume (Inch3)	 psi	 bar	 NPT Ports	 BSPT Ports
SST	 Buna-N	 85	 1000	 69	 110-760	 110-760-B
SST	 FKM	 85	 1000	 69	 110-765	 110-765-B
85 Cubic Inch Dampeners: Inlet 1” (female) Standard Models
	 Max Pressure	 Part Number
Wetted	 Bladder	 Volume (Inch3)	 psi	 bar	 NPT Ports	 BSPT Ports
SST	 Buna-N	 370	 300	 20.6	 110-910	 110-910-B
SST	 FKM	 370	 300	 20.6	 110-920	 110-920-B
CS		  Buna-N	 370	 300	 20.6	 110-930	 110-930-B
CS		  FKM	 370	 300	 20.6	 119-940	 119-940-B
370 Cubic Inch Dampeners: Inlet 2” (female) Standard Models
www.Hydra-Cell.com • 23
	 Max Pressure	 Part Number
Wetted	 Bladder	 Volume (Inch3)	 psi	 bar	 NPT Ports	 BSPT Ports
SST	 Buna-N	 12	 4000	 275	 110-370	 110-370-B
SST	 EPDM	 12	 4000	 275	 110-373	 110-373-B
SST	 FKM	 12	 4000	 275	 110-375	 110-375-B
SST	 PTFE	 12	 2000	 138	 110-368	 110-368-B
SST	 FKM	 12	 4000	 275	 110-377	 110-377-B
SST	 PTFE	 12	 4000	 275	 110-378	 110-378-B
SST	 FKM	 12	 4000	 275	 110-379*	 110-379-B*
SST	 PTFE	 12	 4000	 275	 110-380*	 110-380-B*
*2-port, flow-through inlet design
12 Cubic Inch Dampeners: Inlet (female) High Pressure Models
	 Max Pressure
Wetted	 Bladder	 Volume (Inch3)	 psi	 bar	 Part Number
CS		  Buna	 1155	 30	 2	 110-1155-B
CS		  FKM	 1155	 30	 2	 110-1155-V
1155 Cubic Inch Dampeners (5 gallon): Inlet (ANSI flange) 3.0” 150 lbs.
Pulsation Dampeners
	 Max Pressure	 Part Number
Wetted	 Bladder	 Volume (Inch3)	 psi	 bar	 NPT Ports	 BSPT Ports
CPVC	 Buna-N	 10	 30	 2	 110-210-J	 110-210-J-B
CPVC	 Neoprene	 10	 30	 2	 110-212-J	 110-212-J-B
CPVC	 EPDM	 10	 30	 2	 110-213-J	 110-213-J-B
CPVC	 FKM	 10	 30	 2	 110-215-J	 110-215-J-B
CPVC	 PTFE	 10	 30	 2	 110-218-J	 110-218-J-B
10 Cubic Inch Inlet Stabilizers with J-Style Control: Inlet 1/2” (female)
	 Max Pressure	 Part Number
Wetted	 Bladder	 Volume (Inch3)	 psi	 bar	 NPT Ports	 BSPT Ports
PVC	 Buna-N	 85	 30	 2	 110-710-J	 110-710-J-B
PVC	 Neoprene	 85	 30	 2	 110-712-J	 110-712-J-B
PVC	 EPDM	 85	 30	 2	 110-713-J	 110-713-J-B
PVC	 FKM	 85	 30	 2	 110-715-J	 110-715-J-B
PVC	 PTFE	 85	 30	 2	 110-718-J	 110-718-J-B
85 Cubic Inch Dampeners with J-Style Control: Inlet 1” (female)
	 Max Pressure	 Part Number
Wetted	 Bladder	 Volume (Inch3)	 psi	 bar	 NPT Ports	 BSPT Ports
SST	 PTFE	 8	 4000	 275	 110-049*	 110-049-B*
SST	 FKM	 8	 4000	 275	 110-050*	 110-050-B*
SST	 FKM	 8	 4000	 275	 110-051	 110-051-B
SST	 PTFE	 8	 4000	 275	 110-052	 110-052-B
*2-port, flow-through inlet design
8 Cubic Inch Dampeners: Inlet (female) High Pressure Models
24  •  www.Hydra-Cell.com
Demonstration (Cutaway) Units